SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32409/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2015 in WA No. 367/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

TOMY THOMAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V M JUNAID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

for Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that he may be permitted to place further documents on the record of this case, so as to indicate that the appointment of the petitioners was within the vacancies existing at the time when the selection was conducted.

Prayer is allowed.

List again on 30.11.2015.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32461-32462/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2015 in WA No. 123/2015 and R.P. No. 749/2015 dated 8.10.2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

VIJAYALAKSHMI A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH.A & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warrier, Adv.
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv. for Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that he may be permitted to place further documents on the record of this case, so as to indicate that the appointment of the petitioners was within the vacancies existing at the time when the selection was conducted, as also to substitute page no. 33, which has some error.

Prayer is allowed.

List again on 30.11.2015.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS