SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32409/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2015 in WA No.367/2015 in WPC No.34633/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

TOMY THOMAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V M JUNAID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.32461-32462/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.K.P.Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherji, Sr.Adv. Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv. Mr.Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms.Sindhu T., Adv.

Mr.Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr.Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo qua the employment of the petitioners, as it exists today, shall be maintained till further orders.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER