SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32409/2015

TOMY THOMAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V M JUNAID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 32461-32462/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.32409/2015

None appears for respondent No.15 despite due service.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the

respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

2

Respondent Nos.13 and 14 have also adopted the counter affidavit filed for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in petition Nos.32461-62/2015.

Learned counsel for respondent No.12 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 11 seeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Let the same be filed within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) Nos. 32461-32462/2015

None appears for respondent No.5 despite due service.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 have also filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 5-8-2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar